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Sample Size: 1038 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 26th April 2013

Scottish Constituency Vote Westminster voting intention Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con Lab [IJ_:r)n SNP | Con Lab [IJ_:r)n SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighed Sample|1038] X X X X X X X X 1494] 544 [123] 251 [ 371 |294| 488 | 550

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the forthcoming referendum on Scottish Independence, which of the
following issues will be important in deciding how you will vote? Please select up to
THREE

Scotland's economy 59 65 59 59 64 67 59 54 65 | 59 59 64 61 56 58| 59 58

Tax and spending levels 39 47 37 29 41 51 39 19 39 | 41 36 33 39 47 30| 43 35

Pensions and welfare 36 36 42 28 37 36 44 26 33 | 37 35 13 24 39 52| 28 44

Health services 30 22 32 16 34 22 33 18 34 | 29 31 20 25 34 34| 28 33

Which currency an independent Scotland will use 22 25 23 40 15 29 20 41 13 20 23 27 21 19 23| 23 20

How revenues from North Sea Oil would be split 19 9 13 12 37 12 15 4 41 22 16 12 30 15 19| 20 19

Scotland's future membership of organisations like the EU 19 23 20 26 14 21 19 34 14 18 20 34 14 16 19| 22 16

Scotland's future defence and armed forces 17 26 18 16 18 24 15 22 17 18 16 9 15 16 24| 19 16

Education 11 8 13 6 9 7 12 9 11 11 11 20 9 15 3 12 10
None of these 8 10 8 9 7 10 8 9 7 8 8 9 6 8 9 8 8
Don'tknow 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 3 6 5 8 4 2 4 5

Thinking about the independence debate so far and what you have heard from Alex
Salmond and the SNP Government...

How convincing a case, if at all, do you think Alex Salmond and the SNP Government
have made for independence?

Very convincing 11 0 3 0 31 0 4 2 39 14 8 11 13 10 9 12 9
Fairly convincing 19 2 10 8 39 5 16 13 35 18 20 18 15 23 18| 16 22
TOTAL CONVINCING 30 2 13 8 70 5 20 15 74 32 28 29 28 33 27 28 31

Notveryconvincing 25 | 17 29 42 20 | 25 27 26 19 |22 28 |27 29 21 26| 26 24
Notconvincingatall 37 | 81 53 49 4 | 69 43 59 3 |41 34 | 33 30 39 43| 40 35
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING 62 98 8 91 24 94 75 8 22 63 62 60 59 60 69 66 59

Don'tknow 8 | 0 4 1 5 | 1 5 0 4 | 5 10|11 13 6 3| 5 10
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Fieldwork: 24th - 26th April 2013

Weighed Sample

One of the issues in the debate over whether Scotland should leave the United Kingdom
and become an independent country is what currency Scotland would use. The SNP have
previously said they would ask the UK to create a ‘Sterlingzone’ similar to the Eurozone,
to allow Scotland to continue to use the pound. However, earlier this week the UK
Treasury said it was unlikely that the rest of the UK would agree to set up such a
‘Sterlinazone’.
If an Independent Scotland could not use the pound and either had to set up a new
currency or join the Euro, would this make you...?
More likely to vote for independence
Less likely to vote for independence
No difference, | would vote for independence anyway
No difference, | would against for independence anyway
Don't know
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Scottish Constituency Vote Westminster voting intention Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con Lab Lib SNP | Con Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem

1038] X X X X X X X X |494] 544 | 123 ] 251 | 371 |294] 488 | 550
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 0 3 2 7 0 3 2 8 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4
19 10 21 38 13 19 20 23 11 15 23 27 27r 16 13| 19 19
23 3 5 5 65 4 13 12 68 28 19 19 25 25 21| 25 21
44 86 65 53 7 75 58 60 5 44 43 38 32 47 52| 45 42
10 1 6 3 8 2 7 2 8 8 12 11 13 9 9 7 13
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